South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:10:20 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 3901 General Bill, By Harrell, D.W. Beatty, H. Brown, B.D. Cain, Cobb-Hunter, Cotty, Delleney, Fleming, R.C. Fulmer,
Govan, H.M. Hallman, Harrison, B.H. Harwell, R.J. Herdklotz, J.H. Hodges, T.E. Huff, Hutson, Jennings, Klauber,
Knotts, L.H. Limbaugh, Limehouse, L.M. Martin, McCraw, J.T. McElveen, Quinn, Richardson, Seithel, Sheheen, J.S.
Shissias, D. Smith, Stuart, Whatley, L.S. Whipper, Wilkins, S.S. Wofford, Young-Brickell and W.J. Young
Similar (S 0699)
A Bill to amend Section 12-51-90, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the redemption of real property sold for
delinquent taxes, so as to increase the interest rate from eight to twelve percent in the last six months of the redemption period
for all real property not assessed as owner-occupied residential property.

03/29/95
03/29/95
04/12/95
04/20/95
04/20/95
04/21/95
04/25/95
04/25/95
05/09/95
05/16/95
05/16/95
05/23/95
05/24/95
05/24/95
05/30/95
05/31/95
06/01/95
06/01/95
01/10/96
01/16/96

02/28/96
02/29/96
02/29/96
03/05/96
03/06/96
03/07/96
03/12/96
03/13/96
03/13/96
03/20/96
03/28/96
04/03/96
04/10/96
04/10/96
04/16/96
04/17/96

04/23/96
05/14/96
06/13/96
06/13/96
06/13/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-14

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-10

Read second time HJ-44

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-44

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-4

Introduced and read first time SJ-14

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-14

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-33

Read second time SJ-15

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-15

Debate adjourned SJ-127

Amended SJ-52

Debate interrupted SJ-60

Debate interrupted SJ-84

Debate interrupted SJ-150

Amended SJ-44

Debate interrupted SJ-44

Debate interrupted SJ-45

Retaining place on calendar recommitted to Senate Finance Committee to be reported out by
February 13, 1996 SJ-12

Debate interrupted SJ-19

Amended SJ-17

Debate interrupted SJ-17

Debate interrupted SJ-18

Debate interrupted SJ-39

Debate interrupted SJ-23

Debate interrupted SJ-18

Amended SJ-10

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-19

Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Wednesday, March 27, 1996 HJ-40
Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Wednesday, April 3, 1996 HJ-74
Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Tuesday, April 9, 1996 HJ-57
Senate amendment amended HJ-119

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-136

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-7

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Harrison, D. Smith &
Limbaugh HJ-52

Conference committee appointed Sens. McConnell, Moore, Passailaigue SJ-35
Rep. Felder replaces Rep. Harrison on conference committee HJ-43

Free conference powers granted SJ-119

Free conference committee appointed Sens. Moore, McConnell, Passailaigue SJ-119
Free conference report received and adopted SJ-119

Page 1 of 1



