

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 3901 General Bill, By Harrell, D.W. Beatty, H. Brown, B.D. Cain, Cobb-Hunter, Cotty, Delleney, Fleming, R.C. Fulmer, Govan, H.M. Hallman, Harrison, B.H. Harwell, R.J. Herdklotz, J.H. Hodges, T.E. Huff, Hutson, Jennings, Klauber, Knotts, L.H. Limbaugh, Limehouse, L.M. Martin, McCraw, J.T. McElveen, Quinn, Richardson, Seithel, Sheheen, J.S. Shissias, D. Smith, Stuart, Whatley, L.S. Whipper, Wilkins, S.S. Wofford, Young-Brickell and W.J. Young
Similar (S 0699)

A Bill to amend Section 12-51-90, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the redemption of real property sold for delinquent taxes, so as to increase the interest rate from eight to twelve percent in the last six months of the redemption period for all real property not assessed as owner-occupied residential property.

03/29/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
03/29/95	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-14
04/12/95	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-10
04/20/95	House	Read second time HJ-44
04/20/95	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-44
04/21/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-4
04/25/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
04/25/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-14
05/09/95	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-33
05/16/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-15
05/16/95	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-15
05/23/95	Senate	Debate adjourned SJ-127
05/24/95	Senate	Amended SJ-52
05/24/95	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-60
05/30/95	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-84
05/31/95	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-150
06/01/95	Senate	Amended SJ-44
06/01/95	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-44
01/10/96	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-45
01/16/96	Senate	Retaining place on calendar recommitted to Senate Finance Committee to be reported out by February 13, 1996 SJ-12
02/28/96	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-19
02/29/96	Senate	Amended SJ-17
02/29/96	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-17
03/05/96	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-18
03/06/96	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-39
03/07/96	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-23
03/12/96	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-18
03/13/96	Senate	Amended SJ-10
03/13/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-19
03/20/96	House	Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Wednesday, March 27, 1996 HJ-40
03/28/96	House	Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Wednesday, April 3, 1996 HJ-74
04/03/96	House	Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Tuesday, April 9, 1996 HJ-57
04/10/96	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-119
04/10/96	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-136
04/16/96	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-7
04/17/96	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Harrison, D. Smith & Limbaugh HJ-52
04/23/96	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. McConnell, Moore, Passailaigue SJ-35
05/14/96	House	Rep. Felder replaces Rep. Harrison on conference committee HJ-43
06/13/96	Senate	Free conference powers granted SJ-119
06/13/96	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Sens. Moore, McConnell, Passailaigue SJ-119
06/13/96	Senate	Free conference report received and adopted SJ-119